## RESOLUTION NO. 522RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, in faithful service for some nine years as Mayor of the City of Kirkland, Byron Baggaley has brought to that office a high degree of honor and competence, and

WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland has richly benefitted from his leadership, and

WHEREAS, in the performance of his duties as Mayor of the City of Kirkland, he has fully and unselfishly given of his time, service and talents to an extent not always fully appreciated,

NOW, THEREFORE, on this day of his retirement as Mayor of the City of Kirkland, the City Council of the City of Kirkland in behalf of the Council members, the City of Kirkland, its citizens and taxpayers, in gratitude commends Byron Baggaley for his years of high service as Mayor of the City of Kirkland.

UNANIMOUSLY ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland in regular meeting on the First day of February, 1965.

Attest: orge E. Ander